
 National University of 
Technology (NUTECH) 
IJP Road, Sector I-12 
Islamabad  
Telephone: 051-5476805 
106/SCM/NUTECH 
26 August 2024 

To:   
Subject: Request for Quotation: - Procurement of Group Video Conferencing System 
 

Please provide quotation for following items. Quotes will be submitted in closed envelop and 

must reach to SCM Office latest by 29 August 2024 before 1100 hrs. 

Sr. Items Specifications A/U 
Country Of 

Origin 
Qty 
Req 

Unit 
Price 
Including 
Tax 

Total 
Price 
Including 
Tax 

1.  

Logitech 
Group Video 
Conferencing 
System    

Camera 

 Height x Width x Depth: 130 
mm x 170 mm x 138 mm 

 Weight: 585 g 

 Speakerphone: 

 Height x Width x Depth: 240 
mm x 65 mm x 240 mm 

 Weight: 1223 g 

HUB 

 Height x Width x Depth: 94 mm 
x 34 mm x 74 mm 

 Weight: 83 g 

Remote 

 Height x Width x Depth: 50 mm 
x 120 mm x 12 mm 

 Weight: 51 g 

Wall/Table Mount: 

 Height x Width x Depth: 210 
mm x 120 mm x 99 mm 

 Weight: 255 g 

Expansion Mics (Optional): 

 Height x Width x Depth: 83 mm 
x 83 mm x 21 mm 

 Weight: 230 g 

CAMERA 

 Smooth motorized pan, tilt and 
zoom controlled from remote or 
console 

 Pan +/- 90° 

 Tilt +35° / -45 

 10x lossless HD zoom 

 Field of View: 

 Diagonal: 90° 

 Horizontal: 82.1° 

 Vertical: 52.2° 

Nos  
Europe/ 

USA/ Asia 
01   



 

 

 Horizontal: 82.1° 

 Vertical: 52.2° 

 Full HD 1080p 30fps 

 264 UVC 1.5 with Scalable 
Video Coding (SVC) 

Autofocus 

 5 camera presets 

 Far-end control (PTZ) of 
ConferenceCam product (with 
supported services) 

 Kensington security slot 

 Video mute/unmute LED 
indicator 

 Standard tripod thread 

Remote Control 

 Camera, speakerphone, and 
call control 

 5 camera presets 

 Docks on speakerphone 

 IR 8.5 m 

 CR2032 battery (included) 

Speakerphone 

 Full-duplex performance 

 Acoustic echo cancellation 

 Noise reduction technology 

 Ultra-wideband audio 

 Pairs with mobile devices via 
Bluetooth and NFC 

 LCD for caller ID, call duration 
and other functional response 

 LEDs for speakerphone 
streaming, mute, hold, and 
Bluetooth 

 Tactile buttons for call 
answer/end, volume and mute, 
Bluetooth, and camera controls 

 5 camera presets for pan, tilt, 
and zoom settings 

 Kensington security slot 

MOUNT 

 and ready for Teams 

 Zoom Certified 

 Fuze Certified 

 Microsoft Cortana 

 Cisco Jabber 

 Compatible with BlueJeans,  

 Vidyo, and other video 
conferencing, recording, and 
broadcasting applications that 
support USB cameras 

Package Contents 

 Logitech Group Conference 

     



Sr. Items Specifications A/U 
Country Of 

Origin 
Qty 
Req 

Unit 
Price 
Including 
Tax 

Total 
Price 
Including 
Tax 

 

 

 conferencing, recording, and 
broadcasting applications that 
support USB cameras 

Package Contents 

 Logitech Group Conference 
Camera 

 Speakerphone 

 Remote control 

 Two 5m cables for connection 
between speakerphone and hub 
and camera and hub 

 One 2m meter cable between 
hub and PC 

 Velcro for cable management 

 Velcro for hub to table securing 

 Powered hub 

 Power adapter with regional 
plugs and 3m 

 Mount 

 Documentation 

HUB / CABLES / POWER 

 Central Hub connects and 
powers all components 

 Under-table mounting adhesive 
included 

 One cable to camera: 5 m 

 One cable to speakerphone: 5 
m 

 Extended cables available (10 
m and 15 m) 

 One USB cable for connection 
to PC/Mac (2 m) 

 AC Power adapter with regional 
plugs 

 Power cable (3 m) 

MOUNT 

  

 

     

2.  

Logitech 
Group 
Expansion 
Microphone 

 Pickup range: 6m 

 Pickup range with expansion 
mics: 8.5 m 

 Two omnidirectional, 
beamforming microphones 

 Frequency response: 100Hz – 
11KHz 

 Sensitivity: -28dB +/-3dB 

 Distortion: <5% from 200Hz 

Pair Europe/ 
USA/ Asia 

01   

 Gross Total inclusive of all taxes   
  

 

 

1. Provide unit price of each item, Total price per item, Total price of all items without all applicable  



 taxes and total price with all taxes. 

2. Quote for above mentioned items should be on company’s letterhead with sign and stamp. 

3. Also mention date of quote, NTN and STRN number in your quotation. 

4. Quality must be ensured. 

5. Quotes must reach in SCM Office 2nd Floor Admin Block NUTECH Islamabad latest  

   by 29 August 2024 not later than 1100 hrs. 

6. Quotes will be opened on 29 August 2024. 

7. Delivery period will be 15 days after placing Purchase Order. 

8. Please ensure delivery within stipulated time. 

9. Rates shall be quoted on free delivery basis at NUTECH Islamabad. 

10. 100% payment will be made after successful completion of the order. 

11. The validity period of quotations must be indicated and should be 30 days from the date                    

of opening of financial offer. 

12.  Warranty/ Guarantee required 12 months on Stamp Paper. 

13. Contract with OEM / Authorized distributor. 

 
 
 

Deputy Assistant Director 
Supply Chain Management Office 

 


